
2009 WASHINGTON STATE FOOTBALL ROSTER - Alphabetical 
 
NO NAME POS HGT WGT YR EXP HOMETOWN (HS/COLLEGE) 
69 ALFRED, Kenny OL 6-3 289 SR* 3V Gig Harbor, Wash. (Gig Harbor) 
85 ANDERSON, Jeshua WR 6-2 192 JR 2V Woodland Hills, Calif. (Taft) 
25 ATOFAU, Jamal S 5-10 185 FR HS Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue) 
78 AYERS, Steven OL 6-4 311 SO* 1V Bellingham, Wash. (Sehome) 
58 BAFFNEY, Kevin LB 6-1 227 FR* SQ Walla Walla, Wash. (DeSales) 
52 BARRINGTON, Andre LB 6-1 214 FR HS Federal Way, Wash. (Federal Way) 
13 BECK, Myron LB 6-0 209 JR* 1V Seattle, Wash. (Ingraham/Glendale College) 
2 BLACKLEDGE, Daniel WR 6-0 175 JR 2V Colorado Springs, Colo. (Palmer) 
46 BLAND, Louis LB 5-10 221 SO 1V Modesto, Calif. (Central Catholic) 
5 BLOCK, Eric S 6-1 188 SO* SQ Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue) 
88 BOSCH, Elliott TE 6-4 232 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Ferris) 
35 BROOKS, Leon RB 5-6 160 FR HS Harbor City, Calif. (St. John Bosco) 
68 BRUCE, Mike OL 6-4 302 SO* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga Prep) 
48 BRUNER, Jerry LB 6-3 223 FR* TR Vancouver, Wash. (Evergreen/BYU) 
30 BURNS, Arthur RB 5-11 206 FR HS Corona, Calif. (Centennial) 
37 BYERS, Jared LB 6-0 207 FR HS Pullman, Wash. (Pullman) 
35 CARPENTER, Anthony CB 6-0 170 FR HS Los Angeles, Calif. (Serra) 
97 CLAYTON, Justin DE 6-4 266 FR HS Napa, Calif. (Justin-Siena) 
50 COERPER, Adam DE 6-4 259 FR* SQ Hood River, Ore. (Hood River Valley) 
40 DAHL, Jim LB 6-3 223 FR HS Gig Harbor, Wash. (Gig Harbor) 
79 DANAHER, Brian OL 6-4 291 JR* 1V Colfax, Wash. (Colfax) 
15 DANIELS, LeAndre S 6-2 202 FR* SQ San Leandro, Calif. (San Leandro) 
46 DAYTON, Spenser TE 6-5 245 JR TR Palm Desert, Calif. (Palm Desert/Coll. of the Desert) 
47 DUNN, Blake K 5-10 158 FR HS Fresno, Calif. (Bullard) 
63 ENYEART, Zach LS 6-1 249 JR* 2V Sammamish, Wash. (Skyline) 
67 EPPELE, Joe OL 6-7 309 JR* 2V Vancouver, B.C. (Vancouver College) 
98 FEAGIN, Jesse DE 6-4 258 SR* 1V Long Beach, Calif. (Jordan/LA Southwest) 
55 FORD, Deon LB 6-0 232 SO* SQ Fontana, Calif. (Rancho Cucamonga) 
8 FORREST, Reid P 6-0 184 JR* 2V Ephrata, Wash. (Ephrata) 
80 FORZANI, Johnny WR 6-1 197 JR* TR Calgary, Alberta (Dr. E.P. Scarlett/Douglass College) 
56 FREITAG, Kevin OL 6-3 311 SO* SQ Maple Valley, Wash. (Kennedy) 
56 GARRETT, Joshua LB 6-3 215 FR* SQ Tacoma, Wash. (Curtis) 
41 GEHRING, Aaron TE 6-5 248 JR* 1V Castle Rock, Wash. (Castle Rock) 
13 GILBERTSON, David QB 6-1 201 FR HS Woodinville, Wash. (Redmond) 
18 GRASU, Nico K 6-1 223 JR 1V Encino, Calif. (Crespi Carmelite/Moorpark CC) 
72 GUERRA, B. J. OL 6-3 318 SO* 1V Moses Lake, Wash. (Moses Lake) 
60 GUIDRY, Omari LB 6-0 200 SO* TR Seattle, Wash. (Ingraham/Glendale College) 
96 HAMLETT, Casey DE 6-3 250 JR TR Edmonds, Wash. (Edmonds Woodway/W. Washington) 
76 HANNAM, Micah OL 6-4 290 JR* 2V Gig Harbor, Wash. (Peninsula) 
27 HAYWARD, Terrance DB 6-1 186 FR* SQ Carson, Calif. (Culver City) 
26 HICKS Jr., Xavier S 6-0 219 SR* 3V Fullerton, Calif. (Fullerton) 
53 HIGGINS, Hallston LB 5-11 231 JR 2V Magnolia, Texas (MacArthur) 
62 HODGDON, Timothy OL 6-3 308 FR HS Ladera Ranch, Calif. (Tesoro) 
43 HOFFMAN-ELLIS, Alex LB 6-1 233 SO* SQ Los Angeles (Hamilton/Moorpark College) 
17 HOUSTON, Anthony CB 6-3 200 JR* 1V San Diego, Calif. (Mission Bay) 
89 HUEMMER, Colin WR 6-3 191 SR* TR Redmond, Wash. (Sierra College) 
81 JOHNSON, Easton WR 5-11 202 JR* 1V Renton, Wash. (Hazen/Feather River CC) 
37 JOHNSON, Randy WR 6-4 213 JR* SQ Tacoma, Wash. (Wilson) 
28 JOHNWELL, Esa WR 6-2 174 FR HS Pomona, Calif. (Duarte) 
3 JONES, Brandon CB 5-9 183 JR* SQ Seattle, Wash. (O’Dea/California) 
9 JUSTIN, Aire CB 5-11 164 SO* 1V Van Nuys, Calif. (Culver City) 
84 KARSTETTER, Jared WR 6-4 205 SO 1V Spokane, Wash. (Ferris) 
59 KAUFUSI, Sekope LB 6-3 229 FR HS Palo Alto, Calif. (Woodside) 
93 KOOYMAN, Kevin DE 6-6 260 SR 3V Maple Valley, Wash. (Tahoma) 
42 KREUTZ, Andrew LB 5-11 208 JR* SQ Marysville, Wash. (Marysville) 
61 LAURENZI, Anthony DT 6-3 290 FR* SQ Placentia, Calif. (El Dorado) 
44 LEDGERWOOD, Mike LB 6-0 227 SO 1V Kennewick, Wash. (River View) 
66 LESUMA, Reed OL 6-4 303 SR* SQ Laie, Hawaii (Fiji/Mt. San Jacinto College) 
87 LINTZ, Andrei TE 6-5 246 FR* SQ Bellingham, Wash. (Meridian) 
8 LOBBESTAEL, Marshall QB 6-3 214 SO* 1V Oak Harbor, Wash. (Oak Harbor) 
36 LOCKER, Casey S 5-11 177 FR HS Ferndale, Wash. (Ferndale) 
89 LONG, Travis DE 6-4 247 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga Prep) 
9 LOPINA, Kevin QB 6-3 241 SR* 1V Pleasanton, Calif. (De La Salle/Kansas State) 
94 LUAPO, Josh DT 6-0 311 JR* TR Torrance, Calif. (Torrance/LA Harbor College) 
6 MACKAY, Cory DE 6-4 257 FR* SQ Redmond, Wash. (Eastlake) 
54 MARKLE, Darren LB 6-1 224 FR HS Meridian, Idaho (Mountain View) 



48 MARTIN, Remy RB 6-2 225 JR* TR Anchorage, Alaska (West/Westhills JC) 
28 MATTHEWS, Jay S 6-1 207 FR* SQ Lake Oswego, Ore. (Lake Oswego) 
45 MATTINGLY, Andy LB 6-4 249 SR 3V Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
39 McCARTNEY, Kyle S 6-0 192 FR* SQ Edmonds, Wash. (Edmonds-Woodway) 
34 MITZ, Logwone RB 6-1 229 SO* 1V Redmond, Wash. (Redmond) 
21 MONTGOMERY, James RB 5-10 193 JR* SQ Rancho Cordova, Calif. (Rancho Cordova/Calif.) 
4 NORRELL, Kevin WR 6-0 190 SO 1V Los Angeles, Calif.  (Long Beach Poly) 
21 NWACHUKWU, Chima S 5-11 198 JR 2V Allen, Texas (Allen) 
75 PENCER, Tyson OL 6-7 297 FR* SQ Delta, B.C. (Sands Secondary) 
77 PFEIFF, Michael OL 6-2 283 FR* HS Marysville, Wash. (Marysville-Pilchuck) 
70 PRESCOTT, William OL 6-5 312 FR HS Riverside, Calif. (Martin Luther King) 
25 PROEN, Nick WR 6-0 193 SO* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
57 PRUMMER, Chris OL 6-1 281 JR* 1V Renton, Wash. (Liberty) 
85 PU’U ROBINSON, Jordan DE 6-3 256 FR HS Wailuku, Hawaii (Baldwin) 
74 REITNOUER, Alex OL 6-5 253 FR HS Pasadena, Calif. (St. Francis) 
20 RICHMOND, Marcus RB 6-1 214 JR* 2V Mesa, Ariz. (Dobson) 
29 ROONEY, Patrick K 6-0 198 SR* 1V El Segundo, Calif. (El Camino College) 
73 ROXAS, Andrew OL 6-2 288 JR 2V Sun Valley, Calif. (St. Francis) 
99 SANCHEZ, Jessy DT 6-2 248 JR* SQ Culver City, Calif. (Culver City/West LA Coll.) 
24 SIMMONS, Daniel  CB 5-10 188 FR* SQ Ontario, Calif. (Colony) 
1 SIMONE, Gino WR 5-11 174 FR HS Sammamish, Wash. (Skyline) 
64 SLINGWINE, David OL 6-5 326 FR* TR Duvall, Wash. (Interlake/Western Washington) 
12 SOLOMON, Jeffrey WR 6-0 195 JR* SQ Seattle, Wash. (Ingraham/Eastern Washington) 
60 SPEARS, Michael OL 6-1 260 SO* TR Vancouver, Wash. (Skyview/Western Washington) 
92 SPITZ, Dan DT 6-6 268 FR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
22 STADEN, Chantz RB 5-10 211 SR 1V Campbell, Calif. (Westmont/De Anza College) 
40 STORMO, Skylar TE 6-5 245 FR* SQ Everett, Wash. (Kamiak) 
51 STRIPLING, Jason LB 5-11 242 SR* 1V Tyler, Texas (Robert E. Lee) 
31 TARDY, Dwight RB 5-11 204 SR* 3V Walnut, Calif. (St. Paul) 
83 TATMAN, Zach TE 6-5 248 SR* SQ Salem, Ore. (Sprague/Foothill) 
49 TENNANT, Sam LB 6-0 217 SR* SQ Pullman, Wash. (Pullman) 
38 THOMAS, Shane CB 5-11 180 JR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (North Central) 
27 THOMETZ, Casey RB 6-0 210 SR* SQ Marysville, Wash. (Marysville-Pilchuck) 
14 THOMPSON, Tony TE 6-2 239 SR* 2V Seattle, Wash. (Ballard) 
33 TOOMER, Tyree S 5-11 194 SO 1V Bellflower, Calif. (St. John Bosco) 
10 TUEL, Jeff QB 6-3 207 FR HS Fresno, Calif. (Clovis West) 
90 TURPIN, Toby DT 6-5 284 JR* 1V Los Alamitos, Calif. (Los Alamitos) 
65 VALENZUELA, Sebastian OL 6-2 342 FR HS Burbank, Calif. (John Burroughs) 
19 WAGNER, Dan QB 6-0 210 SO* SQ Portland, Ore. (Jesuit) 
34 WALKER, Jarred LB 6-2 211 FR* SQ Moses Lake, Wash. (Moses Lake) 
29 WASHINGTON, Nolan CB 5-10 166 FR HS Burien, Wash. (Kennedy) 
54 WILLIAMS, Zack OL 6-4 303 JR* SQ Pasadena, Calif. (Pasadena/Glendale College) 
32 WINSTON, Carl RB 5-8 197 FR HS Harbor City, Calif. (Serra) 
95 WOLFGRAMM, Bernard DT 6-3 291 JR* SQ San Mateo, Calif. (San Mateo/Coll. of San Mateo) 
    
  
* = Redshirted  
NOTE: Class noted as of 8/1/2009 REVISED: 8/22/09 
   

 
 



2009 WASHINGTON STATE FOOTBALL ROSTER - Numerical 
 
NO NAME POS HGT WGT YR EXP HOMETOWN (HS/COLLEGE) 
1 SIMONE, Gino WR 5-11 174 FR HS Sammamish, Wash. (Skyline) 
2 BLACKLEDGE, Daniel WR 6-0 175 JR 2V Colorado Springs, Colo. (Palmer) 
3 JONES, Brandon CB 5-9 183 JR* SQ Seattle, Wash. (O’Dea/California) 
4 NORRELL, Kevin WR 6-0 190 SO 1V Los Angeles, Calif.  (Long Beach Poly) 
5 BLOCK, Eric S 6-1 188 SO* SQ Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue) 
6 MACKAY, Cory DE 6-4 257 FR* SQ Redmond, Wash. (Eastlake) 
8 FORREST, Reid P 6-0 184 JR* 2V Ephrata, Wash. (Ephrata) 
8 LOBBESTAEL, Marshall QB 6-3 214 SO* 1V Oak Harbor, Wash. (Oak Harbor) 
9 JUSTIN, Aire CB 5-11 164 SO* 1V Van Nuys, Calif. (Culver City) 
9 LOPINA, Kevin QB 6-3 241 SR* 1V Pleasanton, Calif. (De La Salle/Kansas State) 
10 TUEL, Jeff QB 6-3 207 FR HS Fresno, Calif. (Clovis West) 
12 SOLOMON, Jeffrey WR 6-0 195 JR* SQ Seattle, Wash. (Ingraham/Eastern Washington) 
13 BECK, Myron LB 6-0 209 JR* 1V Seattle, Wash. (Ingraham/Glendale College) 
13 GILBERTSON, David QB 6-1 201 FR HS Woodinville, Wash. (Redmond) 
14 THOMPSON, Tony TE 6-2 239 SR* 2V Seattle, Wash. (Ballard) 
15 DANIELS, LeAndre S 6-2 202 FR* SQ San Leandro, Calif. (San Leandro) 
17 HOUSTON, Anthony CB 6-3 200 JR* 1V San Diego, Calif. (Mission Bay) 
18 GRASU, Nico K 6-1 223 JR 1V Encino, Calif. (Crespi Carmelite/Moorpark CC) 
19 WAGNER, Dan QB 6-0 210 SO* SQ Portland, Ore. (Jesuit) 
20 RICHMOND, Marcus RB 6-1 214 JR* 2V Mesa, Ariz. (Dobson) 
21 MONTGOMERY, James RB 5-10 193 JR* SQ Rancho Cordova, Calif. (Rancho Cordova/Calif.) 
21 NWACHUKWU, Chima S 5-11 198 JR 2V Allen, Texas (Allen) 
22 STADEN, Chantz RB 5-10 211 SR 1V Campbell, Calif. (Westmont/De Anza College) 
24 SIMMONS, Daniel  CB 5-10 188 FR* SQ Ontario, Calif. (Colony) 
25 ATOFAU, Jamal S 5-10 185 FR HS Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue) 
25 PROEN, Nick WR 6-0 193 SO* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
26 HICKS Jr., Xavier S 6-0 219 SR* 3V Fullerton, Calif. (Fullerton) 
27 HAYWARD, Terrance DB 6-1 186 FR* SQ Carson, Calif. (Culver City) 
27 THOMETZ, Casey RB 6-0 210 SR* SQ Marysville, Wash. (Marysville-Pilchuck) 
28 JOHNWELL, Esa WR 6-2 174 FR HS Pomona, Calif. (Duarte) 
28 MATTHEWS, Jay S 6-1 207 FR* SQ Lake Oswego, Ore. (Lake Oswego) 
29 ROONEY, Patrick K 6-0 198 SR* 1V El Segundo, Calif. (El Camino College) 
29 WASHINGTON, Nolan CB 5-10 166 FR HS Burien, Wash. (Kennedy) 
30 BURNS, Arthur RB 5-11 206 FR HS Corona, Calif. (Centennial) 
31 TARDY, Dwight RB 5-11 204 SR* 3V Walnut, Calif. (St. Paul) 
32 WINSTON, Carl RB 5-8 197 FR HS Harbor City, Calif. (Serra) 
33 TOOMER, Tyree S 5-11 194 SO 1V Bellflower, Calif. (St. John Bosco) 
34 MITZ, Logwone RB 6-1 229 SO* 1V Redmond, Wash. (Redmond) 
34 WALKER, Jarred LB 6-2 211 FR* SQ Moses Lake, Wash. (Moses Lake) 
35 BROOKS, Leon RB 5-6 160 FR HS Harbor City, Calif. (St. John Bosco) 
35 CARPENTER, Anthony CB 6-0 170 FR HS Los Angeles, Calif. (Serra) 
36 LOCKER, Casey S 5-11 177 FR HS Ferndale, Wash. (Ferndale) 
37 BYERS, Jared LB 6-0 207 FR HS Pullman, Wash. (Pullman) 
37 JOHNSON, Randy WR 6-4 213 JR* SQ Tacoma, Wash. (Wilson) 
38 THOMAS, Shane CB 5-11 180 JR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (North Central) 
39 McCARTNEY, Kyle S 6-0 192 FR* SQ Edmonds, Wash. (Edmonds-Woodway) 
40 DAHL, Jim LB 6-3 223 FR HS Gig Harbor, Wash. (Gig Harbor) 
40 STORMO, Skylar TE 6-5 245 FR* SQ Everett, Wash. (Kamiak) 
41 GEHRING, Aaron TE 6-5 248 JR* 1V Castle Rock, Wash. (Castle Rock) 
42 KREUTZ, Andrew LB 5-11 208 JR* SQ Marysville, Wash. (Marysville) 
43 HOFFMAN-ELLIS, Alex LB 6-1 233 SO* SQ Los Angeles (Hamilton/Moorpark College) 
44 LEDGERWOOD, Mike LB 6-0 227 SO 1V Kennewick, Wash. (River View) 
45 MATTINGLY, Andy LB 6-4 249 SR 3V Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
46 BLAND, Louis LB 5-10 221 SO 1V Modesto, Calif. (Central Catholic) 
46 DAYTON, Spenser TE 6-5 245 JR TR Palm Desert, Calif. (Palm Desert/Coll. of the Desert) 
47 DUNN, Blake K 5-10 158 FR HS Fresno, Calif. (Bullard) 
48 BRUNER, Jerry LB 6-3 223 FR* TR Vancouver, Wash. (Evergreen/BYU) 
48 MARTIN, Remy RB 6-2 225 JR* TR Anchorage, Alaska (West/Westhills JC) 
49 TENNANT, Sam LB 6-0 217 SR* SQ Pullman, Wash. (Pullman) 
50 COERPER, Adam DE 6-4 259 FR* SQ Hood River, Ore. (Hood River Valley) 
51 STRIPLING, Jason LB 5-11 242 SR* 1V Tyler, Texas (Robert E. Lee) 
52 BARRINGTON, Andre LB 6-1 214 FR HS Federal Way, Wash. (Federal Way) 
53 HIGGINS, Hallston LB 5-11 231 JR 2V Magnolia, Texas (MacArthur) 
54 MARKLE, Darren LB 6-1 224 FR HS Meridian, Idaho (Mountain View) 
54 WILLIAMS, Zack OL 6-4 303 JR* SQ Pasadena, Calif. (Pasadena/Glendale College) 
55 FORD, Deon LB 6-0 232 SO* SQ Fontana, Calif. (Rancho Cucamonga) 



56 FREITAG, Kevin OL 6-3 311 SO* SQ Maple Valley, Wash. (Kennedy) 
56 GARRETT, Joshua LB 6-3 215 FR* SQ Tacoma, Wash. (Curtis) 
57 PRUMMER, Chris OL 6-1 281 JR* 1V Renton, Wash. (Liberty) 
58 BAFFNEY, Kevin LB 6-1 227 FR* SQ Walla Walla, Wash. (DeSales) 
59 KAUFUSI, Sekope LB 6-3 229 FR HS Palo Alto, Calif. (Woodside) 
60 GUIDRY, Omari LB 6-0 200 SO* TR Seattle, Wash. (Ingraham/Glendale College) 
60 SPEARS, Michael OL 6-1 260 SO* TR Vancouver, Wash. (Skyview/Western Washington) 
61 LAURENZI, Anthony DT 6-3 290 FR* SQ Placentia, Calif. (El Dorado) 
62 HODGDON, Timothy OL 6-3 308 FR HS Ladera Ranch, Calif. (Tesoro) 
63 ENYEART, Zach LS 6-1 249 JR* 2V Sammamish, Wash. (Skyline) 
64 SLINGWINE, David OL 6-5 326 FR* TR Duvall, Wash. (Interlake/Western Washington) 
65 VALENZUELA, Sebastian OL 6-2 342 FR HS Burbank, Calif. (John Burroughs) 
66 LESUMA, Reed OL 6-4 303 SR* SQ Laie, Hawaii (Fiji/Mt. San Jacinto College) 
67 EPPELE, Joe OL 6-7 309 JR* 2V Vancouver, B.C. (Vancouver College) 
68 BRUCE, Mike OL 6-4 302 SO* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga Prep) 
69 ALFRED, Kenny OL 6-3 289 SR* 3V Gig Harbor, Wash. (Gig Harbor) 
70 PRESCOTT, William OL 6-5 312 FR HS Riverside, Calif. (Martin Luther King) 
72 GUERRA, B. J. OL 6-3 318 SO* 1V Moses Lake, Wash. (Moses Lake) 
73 ROXAS, Andrew OL 6-2 288 JR 2V Sun Valley, Calif. (St. Francis) 
74 REITNOUER, Alex OL 6-5 253 FR HS Pasadena, Calif. (St. Francis) 
75 PENCER, Tyson OL 6-7 297 FR* SQ Delta, B.C. (Sands Secondary) 
76 HANNAM, Micah OL 6-4 290 JR* 2V Gig Harbor, Wash. (Peninsula) 
77 PFEIFF, Michael OL 6-2 283 FR* HS Marysville, Wash. (Marysville-Pilchuck) 
78 AYERS, Steven OL 6-4 311 SO* 1V Bellingham, Wash. (Sehome) 
79 DANAHER, Brian OL 6-4 291 JR* 1V Colfax, Wash. (Colfax) 
80 FORZANI, Johnny WR 6-1 197 JR* TR Calgary, Alberta (Dr. E.P. Scarlett/Douglass College) 
81 JOHNSON, Easton WR 5-11 202 JR* 1V Renton, Wash. (Hazen/Feather River CC) 
83 TATMAN, Zach TE 6-5 248 SR* SQ Salem, Ore. (Sprague/Foothill) 
84 KARSTETTER, Jared WR 6-4 205 SO 1V Spokane, Wash. (Ferris) 
85 ANDERSON, Jeshua WR 6-2 192 JR 2V Woodland Hills, Calif. (Taft) 
85 PU’U ROBINSON, Jordan DE 6-3 256 FR HS Wailuku, Hawaii (Baldwin) 
87 LINTZ, Andrei TE 6-5 246 FR* SQ Bellingham, Wash. (Meridian) 
88 BOSCH, Elliott TE 6-4 232 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Ferris) 
89 HUEMMER, Colin WR 6-3 191 SR* TR Redmond, Wash. (Sierra College) 
89 LONG, Travis DE 6-4 247 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga Prep) 
90 TURPIN, Toby DT 6-5 284 JR* 1V Los Alamitos, Calif. (Los Alamitos) 
92 SPITZ, Dan DT 6-6 268 FR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
93 KOOYMAN, Kevin DE 6-6 260 SR 3V Maple Valley, Wash. (Tahoma) 
94 LUAPO, Josh DT 6-0 311 JR* TR Torrance, Calif. (Torrance/LA Harbor College) 
95 WOLFGRAMM, Bernard DT 6-3 291 JR* SQ San Mateo, Calif. (San Mateo/Coll. of San Mateo) 
96 HAMLETT, Casey DE 6-3 250 JR TR Edmonds, Wash. (Edmonds Woodway/W. Washington) 
97 CLAYTON, Justin DE 6-4 266 FR HS Napa, Calif. (Justin-Siena) 
98 FEAGIN, Jesse DE 6-4 258 SR* 1V Long Beach, Calif. (Jordan/LA Southwest) 
99 SANCHEZ, Jessy DT 6-2 248 JR* SQ Culver City, Calif. (Culver City/West LA Coll.) 
    
  
* = Redshirted        REVISED: 8/22/09  
NOTE: Class noted as of 8/1/2009    

 


